Part Number
For A7DP For A7BL
Accessory Light gray Black Light gray Black
End cap A7D-2M A7D-2M-1 A7B-M A7B-M-1
Spacer A7D-2PA A7D-2PA-1 A7B-PA A7B-PA-1
Connector Solder terminal — — A7B-C A7B-C
PCB terminal — — A7B-CP A7B-CP
Reliable Thumbwheel Switch with Dustproof
Construction and Easy Front Mounting
■ Pen-push switches are designed especially
for use in portable equipment
■ Locking switches cut down operating errors
in control panels
■ Internal contacts boost reliability
Ordering Information
■ SWITCH UNITS
Part Number
PCB terminal Solder terminal
Output code Type Light gray case Black case Light gray case Black case
06 (binary code) Pen-push A7DP-206 A7DP-206-1 — —
06 (binary code) Locking — — A7BL-206 A7BL-206-1
07 (binary code w/diode provision) Locking — — A7BL-207 A7BL-207-1
Note:  Switch units, end caps, spacers, and connectors must be ordered separately and are not factory-assembled for shipment.
■ ACCESSORIES
To order spacers marked with measurement units or symbols, select the unit or symbol from the table below and put its
code letter in place of the final letter A in the model number.
Example: A7D-2PK (light gray spacer with °C mark for A7DP)
Code letter A B C D E F G H J K L Q T U
Marking Blank SEC MIN H g kg mm cm m °C PCS x10 SEC 0 •
Thumbwheel Switch A7DP/BL
Note:   A7DP and A7BL switch units can be ordered with limited setting ranges. When ordering,
include the range in the model number as shown in the following examples:
A7DP-206-S06  (Light gray A7DP with a range of 0 to 6)
A7DP-206-S18-1  (Black A7DP with a range of 1 to 8)
1. Switch units
2. End caps
3. Spacer
4. Connectors